OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KAMRUP.

NOTIFICATION

21/03/2017

In pursuance to our Advertisement No. DJK/2433-34, dated 07/06/2016, the written test held on 12/02/2017 and the Viva-voce held on 20/03/2017, the following candidate is hereby selected, in order of merit, for appointment as L. D. Asstt. in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup.

(A) LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATE:

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Roll No.
1.	Md. Mir Afzal Ali.	220

(B) LIST OF CANDIDATES KEPT IN WAITING LIST:

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Roll No.
1.	Zeeshan Iftikar	88
2.	Amarendra Baishya	113

The waiting list shall remain valid for a period of one year from today. The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued after receiving satisfactory police verification report. The selected candidate shall have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from any Medical Officer of the Government or by any Medical Officer in charge of a civil station and submit the report to the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup, Guwahati at the time of joining. The selected candidate shall have to join within 07 (seven) days from the date of issuance of the appointment letter.

-sd-

District & Sessions Judge--cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup, Guwahati.

Dated: 21 03 2017

Memo No. DJK/DLSA/1619-25 Copy forwarded to: For information.

- 1. The Registrar Vigilance, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 3. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.
- 4. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup, Guwahati.

- 5. The System Officer, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary. He is asked to upload the Notification in the Official Website.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge--cum- Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority,
Kamrup, Guwahati.